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CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1897-98.

PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.

15

16

17

18

VOTE No. 66—continued.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
Adjutant
1 Drill Instructor at 7s. per day

Wellington—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day

Nelson—
Officer Commanding
Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day

Canterbury—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
Officer Commanding Sub-district
3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day

North Otago—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

South Otago—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day

Southland,—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

300
190
128

300
384

50
75

256

300
50

384
19

50
128

20
300
256

21
50

128

3,329

22
Other Charges—

Forage and Travelling-allowances —Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
North Otago
South Otago ... ■•••,....,
Southland

Capitation Allowances
Allowance to Cadets
Prizes for Rifle-shooting, &c. ...
Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase and Repair of

Boats
Rent, Purchase, Repair, &c, of Rifle-ranges
Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheds, &c.
Drill-shed extensions and repairs
Volunteer Encampments ;.. ...
Purchase of Arms, Ammunition, &c, Freight, and In-

surance Charges -'■'■'"■ '...'- ... .'-.'.:
Freight and Cartage ... ..;
Advertising

200
500
225
350

20
300
45

11,000
700
600

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

450
700
'500
400

1,500

32
33

1,000
600
350
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