## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.					1897–98.		
,	•				£	£	
					-		
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND	VO.	r et stautalat	20			
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND	VO.	PONTER	xo-conia.			
	VOTE No. 66—continued. SALARIES—						
15	Auckland— Officer Commanding District	and	Divisional	Adjutant	300		
16	Adjutant 1 Drill Instructor at 7s. per of Wellington—	 lay	•••	•••	190 128		
10	Officer Commanding District 3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per			Adjutant	300 384		
17	Nelson— Officer Commanding				50		
	Adjutant 2 Drill Instructors at 7s. per	 day	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 75 \\ 256 \end{array}$		
18	Canterbury— Officer Commanding District Officer Commanding Sub-dist	and	Divisional	Adjutant	300 50		
19	3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per North Otago—				384		
	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 128 \end{array}$		
20	South Otago— Officer Commanding District 2 Drill Instructors at 7s. per	and	Divisional	Adjutant	300 256	·	
21	Southland— Officer Commanding		•••		50		
	Drill Instructor	•••	•••	. •••	128		
	. •				3,329		
						í a	
	OTHER CHARGES-						
22	Forage and Travelling-allowa Auckland	nces 	<b>-</b> -	***	200		
	Wellington	• • •	•••	. •••	500		
	Nelson Canterbury		•••	•••	225 350		
	North Otago		•••	•••	20		
	South Otago	•••		,	300		
റഉ	Southland Capitation Allowances	• • •	•••	•••	11 000		
$\frac{23}{24}$	Allowance to Cadets		•••		11,000 700		
25 26	Prizes for Rifle-shooting, &c. Naval Artillery Volunteers,	 Pur	chase and	•••	600		
27	Boats Rent, Purchase, Repair, &c.,	of F	 Lifle-ranges	•••	450 700		
28	Subsidies in aid of erecting I	Drill-	and Boat-		500		
29	Drill-shed extensions and rep	_		•••	400		
30	Volunteer Encampments Purchase of Arms, Ammuni	 tion,		nt, and In-	1,500		
31		;	,		1	k .	
31	surance Charges		•		1,000		